
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO
Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

WINTER QUARTER 2005
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, JANUARY 24, 2005

UNDERGRADUATE

New Freshman
New Transfer Freshman
New Sophomore
New Junior
New Senior
New Second Baccalaureate
New Limited
New Special

TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE

Returning Freshman
Returning Sophomore
Returning Junior
Returning Senior
Returning Second Baccalaureate
Returning Limited
Returning Special

TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE

Continuing Freshman
Continuing Sophomore
Continuing Junior
Continuing Senior
Continuing Second Baccalaureate
Continuing Limited
Continuing Special

TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE

Total New Undergraduate
Total Returning Undergraduate
Total Continuing Undergraduate

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE

0
1
0

15
0
0
0
0

16

2
1
5
5
0
0
0

13

517
635

1032
1496

0
1
0

3681

16
13

3681

3710

MARSHALL MUIR REVELLE ROOSEVELT SIXTH WARREN TOTAL

GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Teacher Education Credential Prog*
Other Non-Degree
Masters
Doctoral One
Doctoral Two
Doctoral Three (2A)**

TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE

*  TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students
    on the UCSD campus.
** Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

83
1
3

30
0
0
0
0

117

1
2
2
9
0
0
0

14

464
629
968

1602
1
0
0

3664

117
14

3664

3795

81
1
0

16
3
0
0
2

103

0
2
2
3
0
0
0

7

465
613
890

1545
1

13
4

3531

103
7

3531

3641

1
1
0

10
0
0
0
0

12

0
1
1
6
0
0
0

8

579
609
926

1169
1
1
0

3285

12
8

3285

3305

0
0
0

14
0
0
0
0

14

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

326
371
324
123

0
0
0

1144

14
0

1144

1158

67
0
2

 92
3
0
0
0

164

1
1
2
9
0
1
0

14

464
589

1141
2228

0
1
0

4423

164
14

4423

4601

232
4
5

177
6
0
0
2

426

4
7

12
32

0
1
0

56

2815
3446
5281
8163

3
16

4

19728

426
56

19728

20210

0
0

11
22

0
0

33

0
0

17
14
12

1

44

0
4

898
1656

638
21

3217

0
4

870
1620

626
20

3140



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

WINTER QUARTER 2005
FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, JANUARY 24, 2005

SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE
(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

NEW RETURNING CONTINUING TOTAL

Master of Advanced Studies    9              4              38     51
MBA-FLEX    0              0                                          59                                  59

TOTAL SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE    9              4               97        110

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

M.D. 0 2 496 498
Medical Resident 1 1 589 591
Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0
Graduate Academic 0 2 267 269

TOTAL MEDICINE 1 5 1,352 1,358

Page 2 of 2

UNDERGRAD SS GRAD

TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS

GRAD SPPSMEDICINE TOTAL

Winter Quarter 2005
Fall Quarter 2004
Winter Quarter 2004
Winter Quarter 2003
Winter Quarter 2002
Winter Quarter 2001

20,210
20,339
19,589
18,683
17,229
16,036

3,217
3,336
3,220
2,975
2,651
2,311

110
114
  47
  17
  10
    6

1,358
1,380
1,328
1,339
1,296
1,286

109
109
   71
   31
   ---
   ---

25,004
25,278
24,255
23,045
21,186
19,639

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Pharm.D.
Pharmacy Resident
Graduate Academics

TOTAL SPPS

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

79
15
15

109

79
15
15

109


