### WINTER QUARTER 2005 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, JANUARY 24, 2005

### UNDERGRADUATE

	MARSHALL	MUIR	REVELLE	ROOSEVELT	SIXTH	WARREN	TOTAL
New Freshman	0	83	81	1	0	67	232
New Transfer Freshman	1	1	1	1	0	0	4
New Sophomore	0	3	0	0	0	2	5
New Junior	15	30	16	10	14	92	177
New Senior	0	0	3	0	0	3	6
New Second Baccalaureate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Limited	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
New Special	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
TOTAL NEW UNDERGRADUATE	16	117	103	12	14	164	426
Returning Freshman	2	4	0	0	0	4	4
Returning Sophomore	2 1	1	0	0	0	1	4
Returning Junior	1 5	2	2	1	0	1	7
Returning Senior	5	2	2	1	0 0	2 9	12
Returning Second Baccalaureate	0	9 0	3 0	6 0	0	0	32
Returning Limited	0	0	-	0	0	1	0 1
Returning Special	0	_	0	0	_		
rtotaring opoliai		0	_0		_0	0	0
TOTAL RETURNING UNDERGRADUATE	13	14	7	8	0	14	56
Continuing Freshman	547			570			
Continuing Sophomore	517	464	465	579	326	464	2815
Continuing Junior	635 1032	629	613	609	371	589	3446
Continuing Senior	1496	968	890	926	324	1141	5281
Continuing Second Baccalaureate	0	1602	1545	1169 1	123	2228	8163
Continuing Limited	1	1	1	1	0	0	3
Continuing Special	0	0	13		0	1	16
Sommany Special		0	4_	0	0	0	4
TOTAL CONTINUING UNDERGRADUATE	3681	3664	3531	3285	1144	4423	19728
Total New Undergraduate	16	117	103	12	14	164	426
Total Returning Undergraduate	13	14	7	8	0	14	426 56
Total Continuing Undergraduate	3681	3664	3531	3285	1 <u>144</u>	4423	19728
TOTALUNDERGRADUATE	3710	3795	3641	3305	1158	4601	20210

### **GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE**

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL
Teacher Education Credential Prog*	0	0	0	0
Other Non-Degree	0	0	4	4
Masters	11	17	870	898
Doctoral One	22	14	1620	1656
Doctoral Two	0	12	626	638
Doctoral Three (2A)**	0_	1	20	21_
TOTAL GENERAL CAMPUS GRADUATE	33	44	3140	3217

<sup>\*</sup> TEP Credential students are reported as undergraduates to the state for budgetary purposes, but are graduate students on the UCSD campus.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Doctoral Three students (Advanced to Candidacy for more than nine quarters) are excluded from budgeted enrollments.

## WINTER QUARTER 2005 FINAL REGISTRATION REPORT THROUGH 15TH DAY OF INSTRUCTION, JANUARY 24, 2005

# **SELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE**

(Excluded from Budgeted Enrollments)

	NEW	RETURNING	CONTINUING	TOTAL			
Master of Advanced Studies MBA-FLEX	9 <u>0</u>	4 <u>0</u>	38 <u>59</u>	51 <u>59</u>			
TOTALSELF-SUPPORTING GRADUATE	9	4	97	110			
SCHOOLOFMEDICINE							
M.D. Medical Resident Nurse Practitioner Graduate Academic  TOTAL MEDICINE	0 1 0 0	2 1 0 2 5	496 589 0 267 <b>1,352</b>	498 591 0 269 1,358			
SCHOOL O	F PHARMACY & PI	HARMACEUTICAL SCIENC	CES				
Pharm.D. Pharmacy Resident Graduate Academics TOTAL SPPS	0 0 0	0 0 <u>0</u> <b>0</b>	79 15 <u>15</u> <b>109</b>	79 15 <u>15</u> <b>109</b>			

# **TOTAL UCSD CAMPUS**

	UNDERGRAD	GRAD	SSGRAD	MEDICINE	SPPS	TOTAL
Winter Quarter 2005 Fall Quarter 2004 Winter Quarter 2004 Winter Quarter 2003 Winter Quarter 2002 Winter Quarter 2001	20,210 20,339 19,589 18,683 17,229 16,036	3,217 3,336 3,220 2,975 2,651 2,311	110 114 47 17 10 6	1,358 1,380 1,328 1,339 1,296 1,286	109 109 71 31 	25,004 25,278 24,255 23,045 21,186 19,639